PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
规 格书
Customer (客户名称) :
Customer P/N (客户料号)：
Aillen P/N(爱伦料号):
CATEGORY(品名):
DESCRIPTION(型号):
Spec No.(承认书编号):

Marking Item Example
Manufacturer Marking Aillen
Type Designation MKP
Sub-Class Code X2
Capacitance,Tolerance 334
Rated Voltage 275V~350V
Climatic category 40/110/56B
Safety Organization
Approved Marking
UL
CQC
ENEC
Aillen Electronic
Technology
Limited
X2 Safety AC Metallized
Polypropylene Film Capacitors
MKP Series(Box)
Issued-date: 2023-11-25 Name Specification Sheet – MKP
Revision A Page 5
STANDARD MANUAL
5.Specification and test methods
5.1 Test condition: Unless otherwise specified, the standard range of atmospheric Conditions for marking measurements
and test is conducted in the following ambient
Ambient temperature : 15~35℃, Relative humidity: 25~75%.
If there may be any doubt on the results, measurements shall be made within the Following limits.
Temperature : 20±2℃ , Relative humidity :60~70%.
Default frequency of the related alternating current tests: 50Hz
5.2 Specification and test methods：
No Item Test method Specification
1 Appearance The appearance shall be inspected by naked eyes. No marked defect on appearance
2 Dimensions The dimensions shall be measured with slide
calipers
Dimensions of capacitor and taping
shall satisfy specified requirement.
3 Marking The marking shall be checked by 4x magnifying
glass.
Legible marking
4
Climatic category and
passive flammability
class
/ 40/110/56/B
5 Rated Temperature
Range / -40℃~ 85℃
6 Rated Voltage / 275VAC、310VAC、350VAC
7 Capacitance Range The capacitance shall be measured at 25℃ with
1KHz 1±0.2 Vrms.
0.01μF~4.7μF
8 Capacitance Tolerance ±10%(K)、±20%(M)
9 Dissipation Factor
The dissipation factor shall be measured at 25℃
with 1KHz 1±0.2 Vrms. 0.1%Max
10 Insulation Resistance The insulation resistance shall be measured with
100VDC within 60±5 sec of charging.
CR≤0.33μF，IR≥15000MΩ
CR＞0.33μF，IR≥5000S(MΩ/μF)
11 Withstand Voltage
Between Terminals 2UR+1500VAC/1min,Min: 2000VAC/1min No breakdown or flash over
12
Dielectric
Strength
(Voltage
Proof)
Between
Lead
Wires
The capacitor should not be damaged when test voltages of
table below are applied between the lead wires for 60 sec.
Type Test Voltage
X2 DC1600V(r.m.s.)
No failure
Body

Capacitance
(μF)
Tolerance
(%)
Lead
Space
P(mm)
±0.5
Lead
diameter
d(mm)
±0.06
Dimensions of capacitors
W(mm) H(mm) T(mm)
±1 ±1 ±1
MKP103K***A10--- 0.010 ±10 10 0.6 13 11 5
MKP123K***A07---(S) 0.012 ±10 7.5 0.6 10 9 4
MKP123K***A10--- 0.012 ±10 10 0.6 13 10 5
MKP153K***A07---(S) 0.015 ±10 7.5 0.6 10 9 4
MKP153K***A10--- 0.015 ±10 10 0.6 13 11 5
MKP183K***A07---(S) 0.018 ±10 7.5 0.6 10 9 4
MKP183K***A10--- 0.018 ±10 10 0.6 13 11 5
MKP223K***A10--- 0.022 ±10 10 0.6 13 11 5
MKP333K***A07---(S) 0.033 ±10 7.5 0.6 10 11 5
MKP333K***A10--- 0.033 ±10 10 0.6 13 11 5
MKP393K***A07---(S) 0.039 ±10 7.5 0.6 10 11 5
MKP393K***A10--- 0.039 ±10 10 0.6 13 9 4
MKP473K***A07---(S) 0.047 ±10 7.5 0.6 10 11 5
MKP473K***A10--- 0.047 ±10 10 0.6 13 11 5
MKP473K***A15--- 0.047 ±10 15 0.8 18 11 5
MKP563K***A07---(S) 0.056 ±10 7.5 0.6 10 12 6
MKP563K***A10---(M) 0.056 ±10 10 0.6 13 11 5
MKP563K***A15--- 0.056 ±10 15 0.8 18 11 5
MKP683K***A10---(S) 0.068 ±10 10 0.6 13 11 5
MKP683K***A15--- 0.068 ±10 15 0.8 18 11 5
MKP823K***A10---(S) 0.082 ±10 10 0.6 13 12 6
MKP823K***A15--- 0.082 ±10 15 0.8 18 11 5
MKP104K***A10---(S) 0.10 ±10 10 0.6 13 12 6
MKP104K***A15--- 0.10 ±10 15 0.8 18 11 5
MKP124K***A10---(S) 0.12 ±10 10 0.6 13 13 7
MKP124K***A15--- 0.12 ±10 15 0.8 18 11 5
MKP154K***A10---(S) 0.15 ±10 10 0.6 13 14 8
MKP154K***A15---(M) 0.15 ±10 15 0.8 18 12 6
MKP154K***A22--- 0.15 ±10 22.5 0.8 26 14.5 6
MKP184K***A15---(S) 0.18 ±10 15 0.8 18 12 6
MKP184K***A22--- 0.18 ±10 22.5 0.8 26 14.5 6
MKP224K***A15---(S) 0.22 ±10 15 0.8 18 13 7
MKP224K***A22--- 0.22 ±10 22.5 0.8 26 14.5 6
MKP334K***A15---(S) 0.33 ±10 15 0.8 18 15.5 8
MKP334K***A22--- 0.33 ±10 22.5 0.8 26 16.5 7.5
MKP394K***A15---(S) 0.39 ±10 15 0.8 18 17 8
MKP394K***A22--- 0.39 ±10 22.5 0.8 26 16.5 7.5
Aillen Electronic
Technology
Limited

Capacitance
(μF)
Tolerance
(%)
Lead
Space
P(mm)
±0.5
Lead
diameter
d(mm)
±0.06
Dimensions of capacitors
W(mm) H(mm) T(mm)
±1 ±1 ±1
MKP474K***A15---(S) 0.47 ±10 15 0.8 18 18 9
MKP474K***A22--- 0.47 ±10 22.5 0.8 26 16.5 7.5
MKP564K***A15---(S) 0.56 ±10 15 0.8 18 19 10
MKP564K***A22--- 0.56 ±10 22.5 0.8 26 16.5 7.5
MKP684K***A22---(S) 0.68 ±10 22.5 0.8 26 17 8.5
MKP684K***A27--- 0.68 ±10 27.5 0.8 31 20 10
MKP824K***A22---(S) 0.82 ±10 22.5 0.8 26 18 9
MKP824K***A27--- 0.82 ±10 27.5 0.8 31 20 11
MKP105K***A22---(S) 1.0 ±10 22.5 0.8 26 19 10
MKP105K***A27--- 1.0 ±10 27.5 0.8 31 22 13
MKP155K***A22---(S) 1.5 ±10 22.5 0.8 26 22 12
MKP155K***A27--- 1.5 ±10 27.5 0.8 31 23.5 14
MKP225K***A22---(S) 2.2 ±10 22.5 0.8 26 25 15
MKP225K***A27--- 2.2 ±10 27.5 0.8 31 26 18
MKP335K***A27---(S) 3.3 ±10 27.5 0.8 31 28 18
MKP335K***A31--- 3.3 ±10 31 0.8 36 26 16
MKP475K***A27--- 4.7 ±10 27.5 0.8 31 37 22
Aillen Electronic
Technology
Limited
X2 Safety AC Metallized